Les offres devront être accompagnées d’un cautionnement provisoire (garantie de soumission) 

établi selon le modèle indiqué dans le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres par un établissement bancaire 

agréé par le Ministre en charge des Finances. Le montant de la caution est défini à trois cent 

vingt mille (320 000) francs CFA. 

Sous peine de rejet, le cautionnement provisoire devra être impérativement produit en original 

datant de moins de  trois (03) mois.  

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré au plus tard trente (30) jours après l’expiration

[...]

Tenders must be accompanied by a provisional guarantee (bid guarantee) established 

according to the model indicated in the Tender Document by a banking establishment 

approved by the Minister in charge of Finance. The amount of the deposit is set at three 

hundred and twenty thousand (320,000) CFA francs. 

Under penalty of rejection, the provisional security must be produced in an original less than 

three (03) months old.  

The provisional security will be released no later than thirty (30) days after the expiry 

of the validity period for offers for unsuccessful bidders.